



EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE,
ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555

www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-201, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

1. How many new homes have been built as part of developments in your council area in each of the financial years:
 - a. 2023/24 (*as much information as can be provided*)
 - b. 2022/23
 - c. 2021/22
 - d. 2020/21
 - e. 2019/20
 - f. 2018/19
2. For those news homes, how much money did the council collect from the developers, either via section 106 obligations or by the community infrastructure levy, to support local infrastructure in:
 - a. 2023/24 (*as much information as can be provided*)
 - b. 2022/23
 - c. 2021/22
 - d. 2020/21
 - e. 2019/20
 - f. 2018/19
3. How much of that money was spent on building or developing GP practices in your area in:
 - a. 2023/24 (*as much information as can be provided*)
 - b. 2022/23
 - c. 2021/22
 - d. 2020/21
 - e. 2019/20
 - f. 2018/19
4. Please list, for each year in questions 1-3, what kind of support was given to GP practices using this money.

Response:

1.
 - a. 2023/24 – this data is only collected annually
 - b. 2022/23 – this data is not yet available
 - c. 2021/22 - 626
 - d. 2020/21 - 415
 - e. 2019/20 - 491
 - f. 2018/19 – 381
2.
 - a. 2023/24 – £2,658,479.27 as at 12 September 2023
 - b. 2022/23 - £7,920,281.38
 - c. 2021/22 - £9,618,759.84
 - d. 2020/21 - £5,769,910.88
 - e. 2019/20 - £5,236,278.56
 - f. 2018/19 - £3,413,321.98
3.
 - a. 2023/24 - None as at 12 September 2023
 - b. 2022/23 - None

- c. 2021/22 - £750,000
 - d. 2020/21- None
 - e. 2019/20 - None
 - f. 2018/19 - None
4. 2021/22 - CIL contribution towards the expansion of St Mary's Practice, Ely.

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-201.

If information has been refused please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.